

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: June 3, 2019

Re: Appropriating Funds to the Flat Branch expansion Project

Executive Summary

Staff has prepared for Council consideration an ordinance appropriating funds from General Fund Miscellaneous Revenue to Flat Branch Expansion Project Miscellaneous Contractual.

Discussion

On April 18, 2019 Central Bank of Boone County presented the city of Columbia with a check in the amount of \$1,199.52 as part of their time capsule celebration. At the May 6, 2019 Council meeting, a motion was made directing staff to bring back an ordinance appropriating \$1,199.52 from the General Fund Misc. Revenue to the Flat Branch Expansion Project Miscellaneous Contractual.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: This will increase the Flat Branch Expansion Project Misc. Cont. by

\$1,199.52.

Long-Term Impact: N/A

Strategic & Comprehensive Plan Impact

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Primary, Secondary Impact: Secondary, Tertiary Impact: Tertiary

Leais	lative	His	orv
			\sim ,

Date	Action	
5/6/2019	Report – Time Capsule CD	

Suggested Council Action

Approval of the Ordinance is recommended.